Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

08-24-2009



103571680

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

142477

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
	Richard P. A. DAVEY B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No							
	1246/421								
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applications.	ration.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers att	l ached? □ Yes ☒ No							
	C. Title of Application: A STATOR VANE ASSEM	BLY							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
y.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of mryknowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument. Date: August 11, 2009								
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Stephen P. Catlin, Registration No. 36,101 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

PATENT REEL: 023132 FRAME: 0871 PA ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Richard DAVEY		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		1	_ (6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
			h of the undersigned, each		ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paided agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Dalla Davisa -la		e ·			
(10)	Insert Address of		Rolls-Royce plc					
	Assignee	(10) 65 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6AT, Great Britain						
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repre the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, d continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Pa extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known							
(11)	Insert	(11)	A Stator Vane Assembly					
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No1424	77				
			ich the undersigned has (hen date herewith or	ave) executed a	in application for patent in the United States of Amer	rica		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on					
	Application	(12)	on	<u>-</u> .				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial N	ımber				
	filed applications	filed	August 11, 200)9				
claims or reexami Patents of full right and agre- identific	lication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authoriof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest test that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereby	ision the obtaining to execute al Convito perform said from said herein a grants t	ereof, or any patent or reissing evidence and going forwatte all papers and document rention for Protection of Internal affirmative acts which patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner dapplication(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not him and his heirs, successone firm of OLIFF & BERRI	ue application had a with such its and perform a dustrial Property the may be necessary of the U.S. Pat Assignee, as A trace executed, and ors, assigns and DGE, PLC the po	any act which may be necessary in connection with y or similar agreements. ssary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or tent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letter assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he lessed in the entire interest in conflict herewith the lessed in the entire interest.	ith rs has		
	In witness whereof, execute	d by th	e undersigned on the date	(s) opposite the	e undersigned name(s).			
Date	June 16th	200	1. Inventor Signat	ure 🔀 💈	SCO CO (SEAL)	,		
Date			Inventor Signat	ure	(SEAL)	ı		
Date					(SEAL)	,		
Date					(SEAL)			
Date					(SEAL)			
Date					(SEAL)			
Date					(SEAL)			
Date					(SEAL)			
neither, to	This assignment should prefetchen it should be signed before	rably be at leas	signed before: (a) a Notar	y Public if withing here:	in the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.			

PATENT REEL: 023132 FRAME: 0872 PA ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Richard DAVEY		(5)		<u> </u>	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
	,	(4)			(8)			
		to eacl	h of the undersigned, ea	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid ach undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce plc			• *		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		London SW1E	6AT Creat Britain			
		(10) 65 Buckingham Gate, London SW1E 6AT, Great Britain						
	A Section 1997	the ent inventi contin	nafter designated as the A ire right, title and interestion, and in all application uation, international, contions, reissues and reexantions.	at for the United this for patent inc diffirmation, subs	States of America as luding any and all posititute and reissue app	s defined in 35 U.S.C. § rovisional, non-provision plication(s), and all Lette	100, in the nal, divisional, ers Patent,	
(11)	Insert	(11)	A Stator Vane Assem	bly				
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 142477							
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial August 11, 2	-				
	med appreciations	mod	nagast 11, 2	.002				
any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre- identific	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest tes that this assignment is bir 6) Each undersigned hereby eation that may be necessary ion of this document.	s to execu- vision then obtaining to execu- s to execu- s to perfo- ted States rizes and g from said t herein anding on y grants to or desiral	ate all papers necessary sereof, or any patent or reng evidence and going fate all papers and documention for Protection of ren all affirmative acts very patent to the Assignee, requests the Commission of application(s) to the sessigned, and that he has him and his heirs, successed the firm of OLIFF & BEIT be in order to comply we have a supplementation of the session of the ses	eissue applicationward with such that and performed industrial Propyrich may be not oner of the U.S. aid Assignee, as not executed, essors, assigns a RRIDGE, PLC the with the rules of	on based thereon, for the interference. If any act which may are the ecessary to obtain, respectively. Patent and Trademants Assignee of the erand will not execute and legal representate a power to insert on the United States Patent and Interference and the United States Patent and Interference and Inter	or the invention, and to ay be necessary in connements. maintain or confirm by ark Office to issue any attree interest, and covener, any agreements in contives. this assignment any further and Trademark Office to issue any agreements in contives.	cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has inflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execut					iame(s).		
Date	June 16th	LOO			26		(SEAL)	
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date			Inventor Sign	nature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Sign	nature			(SEAL)	
Date .			Inventor Sign	nature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Sign	nature			(SEAL)	
	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo		t two witnesses who als	o sign here:	vithin the U.S.A. (b)	a U.S. Consul if outside	de the U.S.A. If	
Date	- June 16		wi	itness			<u> </u>	
Date 🗠	** Just 16"	<u> 200</u>	S w	itness	60			

RECORDED: 08/11/2009

PATENT REEL: 023132 FRAME: 0873